

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.25287 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>Sl.No</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
2.	27.9.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P.No.25287 of 2023</u> Heard the Learned Counsel for the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue to secure written instructions. Learned Counsel for the 6th respondent may file Counter by the date of next adjournment. List this case after three (3) weeks for filing Counters of the concerned respondents. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Considering the submission that in the impugned Proceedings a direction was issued to initiate action under the provisions of the A.P. Assigned Lands (Prohibition of Transfers) Act, 1977, which is not sustainable, there shall be interim suspension as prayed for, for a period of six (6) weeks. <u>NJS, J</u> IS	